• R-410A Refrigerant
• 2 - 5 Ton Capacity
• Up to 6 Ton Splits with Refrigerant /
Hydronic Coil Option
Geothermal Split System
Air Handler Product Data
022-1860-01
GA SERIES AIR HANDLER PRODUCT DATA

4
GA SERIES AIR HANDLER PRODUCT DATA
Model Nomenclature
Physical Data
Brand (either A or T)
A = Amercian Standard
T = Trane Series
A = Current
Product Categoty
G = Geothermal System Control Type
S = Standard 24 VAC
Product Type
A = Split System Air Handler Application
M = Multi-Poise
Unit Capacity 042-060 Downflow Application Only: Requires Kit NAHBC
Nom. CFM
Refrigerant Models Power Supply
22 = 022 Mbthu 1 = 208-230/1/60
26 = 026 Mbtuh
30 = 030 Mbtuh Motor/Blower
36 = 036 Mbtuh 1 = ECM Available only
42 = 042 Mbtuh
48 = 048 Mbtuh Disconnect
60 = 060 Mbtuh 0 = No Breaker Installed (5kW and 10kW heaters)
Hydronic Models 1 = Breaker Installed (15kW and 20kW Heaters)
26 = 026 Mbtuh
36 = 036 Mbtuh Electric Heat
48 = 048 Mbtuh 00 = No Electric Heat
60 = 060 Mbtuh 05 = 5kW (Available on 22-26 only)
10 = 10kW (Available on 30-60 only)
Air Coil Type 15 = 15kW (Available on 42-60 only)
R = Refrigerant 20 = 20kW (Available on 60 only)
H = Hydronic
1760
1225
1225
1625
1425
1625
925
1760
980
1 2 3 4-5 147-8
800
925
6 9 10 11 12 13
M S AA G A 22 R 00 0 1 1
GA022 GA026 GA030 GA036 GA042 GA048 GA060
Air Coil Total Face Area, ft2 [m2]
Tube outside diameter - in. [mm]
Number of rows
Fins per inch
Suction line connection - in. [mm] sweat
Liquid line connection - in. [mm] sweat
Nominal cooling capacity - tons [kW] 1.8 [6.44] 2.1 [7.59] 2.5 [8.79] 3 [10.55] 3.5 [12.30] 4 [14.06] 5 [17.58]
Condensate drain connection - (FPT) in. [mm]
Blower Wheel Size (Dia x W), in. [mm]
Blower motor type/speeds
Blower motor output - hp [W]
Filter Standard - 1" [51mm] MERV3 disposable, in. [mm]
Electrical characteristics (60hz)
Shipping weight - lbs. [kg]
Operating weight - lbs. [kg]
1/11/08
GA022 - GA060
Air Coil Total Face Area, ft2 [m2]
Tube outside diameter - in. [mm]